

**From:** FOI NHCFT Freedom of Information [foi@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk](mailto:foi@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk)  
**Subject:** RE: Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust FOI 4737  
**Date:** 19 April 2018 at 11:31  
**To:** Minh Alexander [minhalexander@aol.com](mailto:minhalexander@aol.com)



Dear Minh

Thank you for your email.

In relation to your query, please find below Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust's response below:

1. Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust currently only offers Library access however we are still working with NHSI to improve additional support for Whistle blowers.
2. Yes – Dave Evans.

Thank You

FOI Officer, Computer Services, Northumbria House , Units 7 and 8 Silverfox Way,  
Cobalt Business Park, North Shields, NE27 0QJ  
Tel: 0191 203 1301  
E-mail: [FOI@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk](mailto:FOI@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk)  
Fax: 0191 2934283

There is a lot of useful published FOI information on our internet site please visit:  
<https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk/about-us/corporate/freedom-information>

The information contained in this e-mail is confidential, and is intended solely for the addressee(s).  
Access, disclosure, copying or distribution by anyone other than the addressee(s) is prohibited, and may be unlawful.

---

**From:** Minh Alexander [<mailto:minhalexander@aol.com>]  
**Sent:** 03 April 2018 09:37  
**To:** FOI NHCFT Freedom of Information  
**Subject:** Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust FOI 4737

Thanks for your attached response.

1. May I clarify if your response means that the trust has in principle agreed to providing library access to whistleblowers on the employment support scheme, but that it has not agreed to provide any of the other support services (shadowing, training opportunities, guaranteed job interview and work placements).
2. May I clarify if any of your staff currently act as panellists on the whistleblower employment support scheme?

Specifically, can you confirm that your chief executive is (or has ever been) a panellist on the whistleblower employment support scheme?

BW

Dr Minh Alexander

**From:** FOI NHCFT Freedom of Information <[foi@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk](mailto:foi@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk)>

**Subject:** Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust FOI 4737

**Date:** 3 April 2018 at 09:27:39 BST

**To:** "'[minhalexander@aol.com](mailto:minhalexander@aol.com)'" <[minhalexander@aol.com](mailto:minhalexander@aol.com)>

[Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust](#)

**Freedom of Information Request**

: attached Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust response to your information request.

If you could reply to this e-mail to advise us that you have received the information requested. This e-mail address is always monitored during working hours. E-mails sent to individual's e-mail addresses may not be processed promptly. If you have any questions about this process please contact Information Governance at:

Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust  
Northumbria House  
Cobalt Business Park  
Silver Fox Way, North Shields  
NE27 0QJ

Or via e-mail at: [foi@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk](mailto:foi@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk)

Copyright:

Please note that the information provided is the property of Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust and subject to Intellectual Property and Database Rights. Any commercial application or use of this information may be subject to the provisions of the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005. This means that if you wish to re-use the information provided for commercial purposes for any reason you must ask us for permission to do so.

*Thank You*

*FOI Officer, Computer Services, Northumbria House , Units 7 and 8 Silverfox Way, Cobalt Business Park, North Shields, NE27 0QJ*

*Tel: 0191 203 1301*

*E-mail: [FOI@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk](mailto:FOI@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk)*

*Fax: 0191 2934283*

*There is a lot of useful published FOI information on our internet site please visit:*

*<https://www.northumbria.nhs.uk/about-us/corporate/freedom-information>*

**The information contained in this e-mail is confidential, and is intended solely for the addressee(s).**

**Access, disclosure, copying or distribution by anyone other than the addressee(s) is prohibited, and may be unlawful.**

